V582, V583, V584, VS582, VS583, VS584, -F Valves Data Sheet TA200877 Issue 1/B 29/08/06 1
EN0B-0526GE51 R0806B
V582, V583, V584, VS582, VS583, VS584, -F
SMALL LINEAR VALVES PN16
FOR MODULATING AND ON/OFF-CONTROL
SPECIFICATION DATA
GENERAL
These small linear valves are used in combination with small

 Flow characteristic Equal percentage port A-AB,
  linear for bypass port B-AB
 Stroke 6.5 mm
On/Off valves
 Stroke  2.5 mm
Dimensions  see Fig 4 on page 5
FLOW CAPACITIES AND CLOSE OFF PRESSURE RATINGS
TWO-WAY VALVES
Valve Close-Off Pressure (kPa) with Actuators
DN kVS Order number AL0206
(180 N)
AT0106
(90 N)
AL0102, AT0102
(90 N)
15 0.16 V582-15-0.16-F 1600 600 -
15 0.25 V582-15-0.25-F 1600 600 -
15 0.40 V582-15-0.4-F 1600 600 -
15 0.63 V582-15-0.6-F 1600 600 -
15 1.0 V582-15-1.0-F 1200 180 -
15 1.6 V582-15-1.6-F 1200 180 -
20 2.5 V582-20-2.5-F 400 50* -
20 4.0 V582-20-4.0-F 400 50* -
15 1.6 VS582-15-1.6-F** 1200 - 180
20 2.50 VS582-20-2.5-F** 400 - 50*
*Up to 1000kPa system pressure.  **For on/off control, stroke 2.5mm.
THREE-WAY VALVES
Valve Close-Off Pressure (kPa) with Actuators
DN kVS kVS Order Number AT0106 AL0102, AT0102,
 A-AB B-AB
AL0206
(180 N) (90 N) (90 N)
15 0.25 0.16 V583-15-0.25-F 800 500 -
15 0.40 0.25 V583-15-0.4-F 800 500 -
15 0.63 0.40 V583-15-0.6-F 800 500 -
15 1.00 0.63 V583-15-1.0-F 250 150 -
15 1.60 1.00 V583-15-1.6-F 250 150 -
20 2.50 1.60 V583-20-2.5-F 240 - -
20 4.00 2.50 V583-20-4.0-F 240 - -
15 1.60 1.60 VS583-15-1.6-F* 250 - 150
20 2.50 2.50 VS583-20-2.5-F* 100 - 50
*For on/off control, stroke 2.5mm.
Data Sheet V582, V583, V584, VS582, VS583, VS584, -F
V582, V583, V584, VS582, VS583, VS584, -F Valves Data Sheet TA200877 Issue 1/B 29/08/06 3
  EN0B-0526GE51 R0806B
THREE-WAY VALVES WITH BYPASS
Valve Close-Off Pressure (kPa) with Actuators
DN kVS kVS Order Number AT0106 AL0102, AT0102,
 A-AB B-AB
AL0206
(180 N) (90 N) (90 N)
15 0.25 0.16 V584-15-0.25-F 800 500 -
15 0.40 0.25 V584-15-0.4-F 800 500 -
15 0.63 0.40 V584-15-0.6-F 800 500 -
15 1.00 0.63 V584-15-1.0-F 250 150 -
15 1.60 1.00 V584-15-1.6-F 250 150 -
20 2.50 1.60 V584-20-2.5-F 240 - -
20 4.00 2.50 V584-20-4.0-F 240 - -
15 1.60 1.60 VS584-15-1.6-F* 250 - 150
20 2.50 2.50 VS584-20-2.5-F* 100 - 50
*For on/off control, stroke 2.5mm.
OPERATION
A built-in return spring in the two-way valve produces an
opening force. In the three-way valve and the three-way valve